Harpreet Singh Nibber, Mr. Ramesh Chander Saini and Mr. Ajay Kumar

3. Post completion of Open Offer as per SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, Pritika

Industries Limited, Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber, Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber, Mrs.
Rishi Mangat, Mr. GurkaranSingh Nibber and Ms. Pavit Nibber will become
Promoters of the company.

4. Post acquisition of these shares the company (PACL) will become a wholly
owned subsidiary of Shivkrupa Machineries And Engineering Services
Limited.

5. There will be no cash inflow as the equity Shares are being proposed to be issued

and allotted for consideration other than cash in terms of Share Sale And
Subscription Agreement-1 (SSSA -1).

6. Post preferential issue, the capital of the company would be 1,42,07,000 Equity

shares including  allotment as envisaged at item no 5, 6 and 7 of this EOGM Notice.

(vi) Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Issue:

Table A B

Category of Shareholders

Pre-Allotment Post Allotment  of Equity shares
issued pursuant to this notice.

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of
shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group (*)  83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

 Sub- Total ( A) 83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

Non promoters

Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 4,12,433 8.79 4,12,433 2.90

Non Resident Indians / Overseas
Corporate bodies 0 0 0 0

Individual - Public 41,31,978 88.06 41,31,978 29.07

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
PACL) (*) 0 0 51,83,604 36.49

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
NCPL) (*) 0 0 23,22,861 16.,35

New Allottees (Shareholders  of
PACL and NCPL) (*)  0 0 3,55,000 2.50

New Allottees ( Public category)` 45,600 0.97 16,98,635 11.96

Others – Clearing Members 19,289 0.41 19,289 0.14

Sub-total (B) 46,09,300 98.23 1,41,23,800 99.41

Total (A+B) 46,92,500 100 1,42,07,000 100

(*) Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber, the Shareholder and director of Pritika Autocast Limited
and Nibber Castings Private Limited has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement
with the existing promoter i.e. Mr. Harish Gangaram Agarwal on 25th January, 2017
for substantial acquisition of shares and control of the company along with Promoter
shareholders of Pritika Autocast Limited and Nibber Castings Private Limited and
other PACs. Post completion of open offer under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011
these 83,200 Equity shares held by the existing promoter will be transferred to Mr.
Harpreet Singh Nibber.  Accordingly post open offer, the shareholding of existing

[…]

Gupta, Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Mr. Magnum Gupta and Mr. Shiam Behari Gupta
and the Directors are Ms. Nishi Gupta and Mr. Nilay Gupta

3. Post completion of Open Offer as per SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, Pritika

Industries Limited, Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber, Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber,
Mrs. Rishi Mangat, Mr. GurkaranSingh Nibber and Ms. Pavit Nibber will
become Promoters of the company.

4. Post acquisition of these shares the company (NCPL) will become a
wholly owned subsidiary of Shivkrupa Machineries And Engineering
Services Limited.

5. There will be no cash inflow as the equity Shares are being proposed to be
issued and allotted for consideration other than cash in terms of Share Sale
And Subscription Agreement -2 (SSSA-2).

6. Post preferential issue, the capital of the company would be 1,42,07,000 Equity
shares including  allotment as envisaged at item no 4, 6 and 7 of this EOGM
Notice.

(vi) Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Issue:

Table A B

Category of Shareholders

Pre-Allotment Post Allotment of Equity shares
issued pursuant to this notice.

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of
shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group (*)  83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

 Sub- Total ( A) 83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

Non promoters

Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 4,12,433 8.79 4,12,433 2.90

Non Resident Indians / Overseas
Corporate bodies 0 0 0 0

Individual – Public 41,31,978 88.06 41,31,978 29.07

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
PACL) (*) 0 0 51,83,604 36.49

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
NCPL) (*) 0 0 23,22,861 16.35

New Allottees (Shareholders of
PACL and NCPL) (*)  0 0 3,55,000 2.50

New Allottees ( Public category)` 45,600 0.97 16,98,635 11.96

Others – Clearing Members 19,289 0.41 19,289 0.14

Sub-total (B) 46,09,300 98.23 1,41,23,800 99.41

Total (A+B) 46,92,500 100 1,42,07,000 100

(*)  Please refer note given hereinabove in the explanatory statement (item no.4 –
point no. B – vi) forming part of the said notice of EOGM.

   The revised post preferential shareholding pattern after completion of open offer
process (excluding the open offer equity shares) has been given hereinabove in the
explanatory statement (item no.4 –point no. B – vii) forming part of the said notice of
EOGM.

(vii) Change in Management:

There shall be change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the
issue of the Equity Shares. The Proposed allottee i.e. Pritika Industries Limited,  Mr.

[…]

The Company proposes to issue Equity Shares by way of preferential issue to the
Non promoter for cash as per the details given herein below:

Name of the Proposed
subscribers

Pre Preferential Issue

New
Allotment

Post Preferential Issue
% of Holding

(considering Equity
Shares  issued

through this Notice)

Category  Non
Promoter

No. of
Shares held

% of
Holding

No. of
Shares

No. of
Shares held

% of
Holding

Raminder Singh
Nibber 0 0.00

1,50,000
10,61,182 7.47

Harpreet Singh Nibber  0 0.00 2,05,000 18,39,934 12.95

Total  0 0.00 3,55,000 29,01,116 20.42

vi. Under subscription, if any

Any of the Equity Shares issued as above, that may remain unsubscribed for any
reason whatsoever, may be offered and allotted by the Board of Directors in its
absolute discretion to any other investors as mentioned hereinabove, on the same
terms and conditions.

vii. Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Issue:

Table A B

Category of Shareholders

Pre-Allotment Post Allotment of Equity shares
issued pursuant to this notice.

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of
shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group (*)  83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

 Sub- Total ( A) 83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

Non promoters

Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 4,12,433 8.79 4,12,433 2.90

Non Resident Indians / Overseas
Corporate bodies 0 0 0 0

Individual – Public 41,31,978 88.06 41,31,978 29.07

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
PACL) (*) 0 0 51,83,604 36.49

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
NCPL) (*) 0 0 23,22,861 16.,35

New Allottees (shareholders of
PACL and NCPL) (*)  0 0 3,55,000 2.50

New Allottees ( Public category)` 45,600 0.97 16,98,635 11.96

Others – Clearing Members 19,289 0.41 19,289 0.14

Sub-total (B) 46,09,300 98.23 1,41,23,800 99.41

Total (A+B) 46,92,500 100 1,42,07,000 100

(*)  Please refer note given  hereinabove in the explanatory statement (item no.4 –point
no. B – vi) forming part of the said notice of EOGM.The revised post preferential
shareholding pattern after completion of open offer process (excluding the open
offer equity shares) has been given hereinabove in the explanatory statement (item
no.4 –point no. B – vii) forming part of the said notice of EOGM.

viii. Change in Management:

There shall be change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the
issue of the Equity Shares. The Proposed allottees  i. e. Pritika Industries Limited,

[…]

Dipti Vastupal Kothari 0 0 25,000 25,000 0.18

Alok Kumar Jaiswal 0 0 25,000 25,000 0.18

Arati Kalpesh Gohil 0 0 25,000 25,000 0.18

Bhanumati Chandulal
Gohil

0 0 25,000 25,000 0.18

Urvashi Manish Dungrani 0 0 25,000 25,000 0.18

Prashant Champaklal
Sheth

0 0 25,000 25,000 0.18

Mridula Mangla 5,000 0.11 21,000 26,000 0.18

Shankar Ramchandra
Pandare

0 0 54,000 54,000 0.38

Manjiri Shankar Pandare 0 0 58,035 58,035 0.41

Advance Products Pvt
Limited

0 0 1,00,000 2,39,316 1.68

Kuljeet kaur 0 0 45,000 45,000 0.32

Total 45,600 0.97 16,53,035 18,37,951 12.96

vi. Under subscription, if any

Any of the Equity Shares issued as above, that may remain unsubscribed for any
reason whatsoever, may be offered and allotted by the Board of Directors in its
absolute discretion to any other investors as mentioned hereinabove , on the same
terms and conditions.

vii. Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Issue:

Table A B

Category of Shareholders

Pre-Allotment Post Allotment of Equity shares
issued pursuant to this notice.

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of
shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group (*)  83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

 Sub- Total ( A) 83,200 1.77 83,200 0.59

Non promoters

Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 4,12,433 8.79 4,12,433 2.90

Non Resident Indians / Overseas
Corporate bodies 0 0 0 0

Individual – Public 41,31,978 88.06 41,31,978 29.07

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
PACL) (*) 0 0 51,83,604 36.49

New Allottee ( Shareholders of
NCPL) (*) 0 0 23,22,861 16.,35

New Allottees (shareholders  of
PACL and NCPL) (*)  0 0 3,55,000 2.50

New Allottees ( Public category)` 45,600 0.97 16,98,635 11.96

Others – Clearing Members 19,289 0.41 19,289 0.14

Sub-total (B) 46,09,300 98.23 1,41,23,800 99.41

Total (A+B) 46,92,500 100 1,42,07,000 100

(*)  Please refer note given  hereinabove in the explanatory statement (item no.4 –point
no. B – vi) forming part of the said notice of EOGM.

The revised post preferential shareholding pattern after completion of open offer
process (excluding the open offer equity shares) has been given hereinabove in the
explanatory statement (item no.4 –point no. B – vii) forming part of the said notice of
EOGM.

viii.  Change in Management:

The issue of Equity shares pursuant to the said resolution shall not result in any
change in the management or control of the Company.

ix. Lock in of Equity Shares